Precision Machinery Company
Swash-plate Axial Piston Pump
for Speed Control
K3VL Eco Servo
Series
CONTENTS
Applications / Product Usage
Safety Precautions
Handling Precautions
Conversion Factors, Formula and Definition
Specifications and Features
	 1. Ordering Code
	     1-1. 	Pump Options
	 2. Technical Information
	     2-1. Specifications
	     2-2. 	Technical Data
	     2-3. 	Performance Data
	     2-4. 	Radial Loading Capacity
	     2-5. 	Functional Description of Regulator
	     2-6. 	Installation
	 3. Dimensions
	     3-1. 	K3VL45 Installation
	     3-2. K3VL80 Installation
	     3-3. 	K3VL112/140 Installation
	     3-4. 	K3VL200 Installation
	     3-5. Calibration of Regulators
3
4
5 - 8
9
12 - 15
16 - 18
19
20 - 24
25
26
27 - 32
33 - 36
37 - 40
41 - 44
45 - 48
49
2
Applications/Product Usage
The following must be taken into consideration before use.
1. The operating condition of the products
    shown in this catalog varies depending
    upon each application. Therefore, the
    product suitability must be judged by the
    designer of the hydraulic system and/
    or the person who finalizes the technical
    specifications of the machine after analysis
    and testing. The product specification shall
    be determined based on the latest catalog
    and technical documents. The system
    must be designed taking into account the
    possibility of machine failure to ensure
    that all safety, warning, and application
    requirements are met.
2. For the proper use of the products,
    descriptions given in the SAFETY
    PRECAUTIONS must be observed.
3. The technical information in this catalog
    represents typical characteristics and
    performance of the products as of the
    published date.
4. If the intended use of the products is
    included in the following, please consult
    with Kawasaki in advance.
    (1) Use the product in the operating
         conditions or environments other
         than those described in the technical
         documents.
    (2) Use the product in the nuclear sector,
         aviation sector, medical sector, and/or
         food sector.
    (3) Use the product in applications which
         may cause substantial harm to others
         and their property, and especially in
         applications where ensuring safety is a
         requirement.
5. The information described in this catalog